NHIAA Boys Outdoor Track Team Champions

Year Class/Division Champion
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Dover
Concord
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Keene
Laconia
Spaulding
Manchester Central
Keene
Portsmouth
Laconia
Nashua
Nashua
Bishop Bradley & Dover
Keene
Keene
Nashua
Nashua
Nashua
Portsmouth
Nashua
Stevens
Nashua
Exeter
Nashua
Exeter
Nashua
Hanover
Nashua
Hanover
Nashua
Monadnock
Nashua
Lebanon
Nashua
Lebanon
Pinkerton
Hanover
Salem
Exeter
Salem
Merrimack Valley
Raymond
Salem
Exeter
Oyster River
Bishop Guertin
Exeter
Raymond
Bishop Guertin
Timberlane
Oyster River

Runner Up
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Dover
Concord
Laconia
Keene & Concord
Laconia
Spaulding
Spaulding
Laconia
Concord
Keene
Keene

Nashua
Nashua
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Nashua
Concord
Exeter
Concord
Stevens
Keene & Portsmouth
Winnacunnet
Portsmouth
Winnacunnet
Keene
Monadnock
Laconia
Lebanon
Keene
Peterborough
Portsmouth
Oyster River
Salem
Merrimack Valley
Portsmouth
Merrimack Valley
Concord
Exeter

Oyster River
Spaulding
Timberlane
Hollis
Spaulding
Timberlane
Plymouth
Concord
Laconia
Plymouth



NHIAA Boys Outdoor Track Team Champions

Year Class/Division Champion

1978
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1982

1983

1984
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1986

1987
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1994

1995
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Manchester West
Laconia

Oyster River
Manchester West
Timberlane
Oyster River
Concord

Oyster River
Hollis
Manchester Central
Oyster River
Hollis
Portsmouth
Oyster River
Hollis
Portsmouth
Laconia

Hollis

Nashua

Laconia

Hollis
Portsmouth
Stevens

Hollis

Nashua

Hanover, Laconia & Stevens
Hollis

Salem

Lebanon

Franklin

Salem

Hanover

White Mountains
Londonderry
Hanover

Gilford & White Mountains
Londonderry
Monadnock
Londonderry
Monadnock
Gilford
Manchester Memorial & Nashua
Monadnock
White Mountains
Nashua
Monadnock
White Mountains
Pinkerton
Monadnock
Gilford
Londonderry
Monadnock
Gilford

Score

120
133
133
114
103
117

95

95

132.5
117
138

80
112
103

105.5
122
105

78
114
126
129
151

108.5

Runner Up Score

Pinkerton

Milford

Raymond

Concord

Kearsarge

Raymond

Manchester Central

Kearsarge

Plymouth

Winnacunnet

Londonderry

Plymouth

Nashua

Londonderry

Plymouth

Nashua

Oyster River

Gilford

Londonderry

Timberlane

Gilford

Nashua

Laconia

Franklin

Manchester Memorial

Tri-Champs

Franklin

Keene

Laconia

White Mountains

Alvirne 60
Kennett 129
Gilford 129
Nashua 69
Kearsarge 75

Nashua 94.5
Hanover 78
Nashua 67.5
Hanover 111
White Mountains 71

Hanover 80
Gilford 79.33
Merrimack 64
Merrimack Valley 57.5
Conant 74
Londonderry 75
Hanover 67
Conant 75
Pinkerton 88
Timberlane 64
Newfound 68



NHIAA Boys Outdoor Track Team Champions

Year Class/Division Champion

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Londonderry
Timberlane
Conant
Londonderry
Timberlane
Conant
Londonderry
Timberlane
Conant
Londonderry
Merrimack Valley
Winnisquam
Londonderry
Merrimack Valley
White Mountains
Londonderry
Merrimack Valley
White Mountains
Londonderry
Hanover

White Mountains
Nashua & Merrimack
Fall Mountain
Bow

Merrimack
Lebanon

Bow
Londonderry
Lebanon
Campbell
Merrimack
Lebanon
Campbell
Merrimack
Lebanon
Campbell
Memorial
Lebanon
Sanborn
Manchester Memorial & Nashua South
Lebanon

Franklin

Bishop Guertin
Lebanon
Campbell

Nashua North
Milford
Monadnock
Pinkerton
Souhegan

Bow

Nashua North
Souhegan
Kearsarge

122
88
84.5
114
88
82
108
133
81
96
93
80
100
124
81
79
124
90
91
114
98
82
88
98
102.5
99
111
85
94
68
90
95
75
114
73
113
78
108
59
72
90.5
62
95
93
93
85
95.5
86
67
80
100
118
90
74.5

Runner Up
Merrimack
Monadnock
Winnisquam
Nashua

Con Val
Winnisquam
Merrimack
Merrimack Valley
Winnisquam
Nashua
Monadnock
Conant
Nashua
Hanover
Winnisquam
Pinkerton
Hanover
Winnisquam
Manchester Memorial
Coe-Brown
Winnisquam

Hanover
White Mountains
Londonderry
Laconia
Belmont
Merrimack
Hanover
Belmont
Londonderry
Coe-Brown
Berlin
Memorial

Fall Mountain
Somersowrth
Merrimack
Coe-Brown
Somersworth

Milford

Prospect Mountain
Merrimack

Milford

Prospect Mountain
Nashua South & Bishop Guertin
Lebanon

Campbell

Nashua North
Bedford

Stevens

Bedford
Portsmouth
Monadnock

80.66
72
78
76
71
77
86
98
73
63
65
72
62
67

73.5
68
83
82
86
60
76

78
97
67.5
64
47
58
75
52
66
87
56
105
58.5
69
76
56
57

71.5
54
85.83
59.5
71
67
92
71
58
65
68
66
80
68
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Year Class/Division Champion

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Pinkerton
Lebanon
Kearsarge
Nashua North
Portsmouth
Inter-Lakes
Concord
Souhegan
Kearsarge
Pinkerton
Trinity
Monadnock
Pinkerton
Portsmouth
Campbell
Exeter
Coe-Brown

Kearsarge

Nashua North
Coe-Brown
Newport

100
88
73
81
98
74
91
82

119

147
92
63

121
89

70.5

117

65

68

Runner Up
Bedford
Portsmouth
White Mountains
Londonderry
Souhegan
Kearsarge
Pinkerton
Windham
Hopkinton
Nashua North
Coe-Brown
Belmont
Concord
Windham
Inter-Lakes
Pinkerton
Hollis Brookline

Campbell

Championship not held

96
112
68

Concord
Windham
Kearsarge

79
84
57
77
81
71
85
53
53
104

89
59

94
68.5
64
97
58

57

60.33
104
66



